File No LND /32/8/2)

Date: 29/10/2021

Certified that the Land measuring 32818.72 Sq.meters situated in Survey No.144,145/1,147,149,150/1,150/3, at Kelgaon, Taluka- Khed, Dist. Pune, Maharashtra fully described in the schedule mentioned hereinafter, is owned by The Executive President & Managing Trustee, Prof.Dr.Vishwanath D. Karad of Maharashtra Academy of Engineering and Educational Research (MAEER) Trust, Pune in terms of Sale Deed dated 14/07/2005 & 15/07/2005 executed by Joint Sub Registrar, Khed, Dist. Pune.

Duly Registered on 14/07/2005 & 15/07/2005 at Serial No. in Book no. / Volume No. on Page 3131/2005, 3125 to 3128/2005 in the office of Joint Sub Registrar, Khed, Dist. Pune It is certified that the said entire land comprises of a single plot of land.

It is further certified that Dr. Vishwanath Karad World Peace School, Alandi, Pune is located on the said piece of land.

## THE SCHEDULE OF LAND ABOVE REFERRED TO

All that piece and parcel of land measuring 32818.72Sq.meters situated in Survey No.144,145/1,147,149,150/1,150/3, at Kelgaon, Taluka- Khed, Dist. Pune Maharashtra and boundaries as follows:

Gat No.	North	East	West	South
144	Gat No.150 & 145	Nala	Gat No. 145	Gat no. 142 & 143
145/1	Gat No.142, 146,148	Gat No.150	Gat No.142	Gat No.145/2
147	lake	Gat No.150/1	. Gat No.147	Gat No.145
149	Chakan Alandi Road	Gat No.149 balance land	Gat No.150	Nala
150/1	lake	Chakan Alandi Road	Gat No. 147	Balance land of Gat No.150
150/3	Chakan Alandi Road	Balance land of Gat No.150	Balance land of Gat No.150	Balance land of Gat No.150

TALUKA MAGISTRATE /REGISTERING AURHORITY WITH DESIGNATION

Name of Officer: ARCHANA YADAV.

Designation: Tahasildar / Executive Magistrate, Khed

Name of District: Pune.

